altogether 97 personnel destroyed about approximately 65 (Sixty Five) acres of illicit Poppy cultivation at 

Gobok hill range located about 20 km East from the Police Station under Khengijoi Sub-Division which could 

produce approximately 325 Kgs of opium worth Rs. 2,27,50,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Twenty Seven Lakh 

and Fifty Thousand). There was no one present at the spot except the destruction party moreover no one 

came forward to claim ownership of the poppy cultivation. As there was no one present in cultivation site, I 

requested two persons from the destruction party to stand as witnesses.